
RESOLUTION NO. 1990- 

AUTHORIZING A CH~3qGE ORDER WITH UNION SWITCH & 
SIGNAL, INC. FOR PROJECT 12A, BID PAC~GE C - CUT 
WINDF~, TO PROVIDE FLOOD EMERGENCY ROUTING, FOR 
AN INCREASE IN COST OF $277,267.00 (CAPITAL GRANT 
0H-03-0097) 

WHEREAS, Resolution No. 1988-179 authorized a contract with 
Union Switch and Signal, Inc. in the amount of fourteen million three 
hundred seventeen thousand three hundred thlrty-four & 00/i00 dollars 
($14,317,334.00), for providing cab signaling, CUT to Windermere; 

WHEREAS, flooding in the tunnels at the East 55th Street light 
rail junction has been a persistent problem; 

WHEREAS, a new emergency routing is necessary to avoid severe 
disruption of light rail service; and 

WHEREAS, the cost of the work required to provide the emergency 
flood routing is estimated not to exceed two hundred seventy-seven 
thousand, two hundred slxty-seven & 00/i00 ($277,267.00). 

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the 
Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio: 

Section i. That the General Manager of the Authority be 
and he is hereby authorized to execute a change order to the contract 
between the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority and Union Switch 
& Signal, Inc., to increase the contract by two hundred seventy-seven 
thousand two hundred sixty-seven & 00/i00 dollars ($277,267.00). 

Section 2. That the contract as amended shall provide for a 
total expenditure not to exceed fourteen million five hundred ninety-four 
thousand, six hundred one & 00/I00 dollars ($14,594,601.00). 

Section 3. That the said increase in expenditures shall be 
partially funded through Capital Grant 0H-03-0097. 

Section 4. That all other provisions of said contract shall 
remain unchanged. 

Section 5. That this resolution shall become effective 
immediately upon it’s adoption. 

Adopted: September 18 , 1990 

Attes~i: 
General                ~ tary-Treasurer 

President 


